

Order no.32 dt.19.01.2023

Case record is fixed up today for further hearing of the appeal.

Both party are represented through their Ld advocate.

Ld advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 09.03.2023 for further hearing of the appeal

Dictated and Corrected by me,

A.D.J.

A.D.J.,2nd F.T.C.,Hooghly.