

TA 30/18

Order No.33 dt.09.03.2023

Respondent is present and represented through her Ld advocate.

Case record is fixed up today hearing of hearing of the appeal.

Ld advocate for the appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground of illness of Ld senior advocate. Copy served. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 19.04.2023 for further hearing of the appeal on behalf of respondent.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code -WB 00850)